I MINA'TRENTAI KUÅTTRO NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN RESOLUTION STATUS

Resolution No.	Sponsor	Title	Date Intro	Date of Presentation	Date Adopted	Date Referred	Referred to	PUBLIC HEARING DATE	DATE COMMITTEE REPORT FILED	NOTES
	Joe S. San Agustin	RELATIVE TO COMMENDING MRS. NORMA JEAN BENAVENTE MAFNAS FOR THIRTY-EIGHT (38) YEARS OF OUTSTANDING SERVICE TO THE ISLAND OF GUÄHAN AND MOST ESPECIALLY TO OUR CHILDREN AS AN UNSUNG HERO OF OUR EDUCATIONAL INSTITUTION.	8:53 a.m.	9/16/17 12:00 p.m.						

I MINA'TRENTAI KUÅTTRO NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN 2017 (FIRST) Regular Session

Resolution No. 226 -34 (COR)

Introduced by:

William M. Castro

RELATIVE TO COMMENDING MRS. NORMA JEAN BENAVENTE MAFNAS FOR THIRTY (30) YEARS OF OUTSTANDING SERVICE TO THE ISLAND OF GUÅHAN AND MOST ESPECIALLY TO OUR CHILDREN AS AN UNSUNG HERO OF OUR EDUCATIONAL INSTITUTION.

2017 SEP 15 AM 8: 53

BE IT RESOLVED BY I MINA'TRENTAI KUÅTTRO NA LIHESLATURAN

2 **GUÅHAN**:

1

- 3 WHEREAS, I Liheslaturan Guåhan hereby honors, commends and
- 4 congratulates Mrs. Norma Jean Benavente Mafnas for dedicating the past thirty (30)
- 5 years of her life to our Island and most especially our children as a School Aide who
- 6 are the unsung heroes of our educational institution; and
- 7 WHEREAS, I Liheslaturan Guåhan hereby recognizes that Mrs. Norma
- 8 Mafnas has touched the lives of our Island's most precious resource by exemplifying
- 9 her love and compassion day in and day in keeping our children safe; and
- WHEREAS, daily as a School Aide Norma Jean is there for every child who;
- trips and falls, comes to the rescue for a child being bullied or a child who requires
- 12 special needs; and
- WHEREAS, Mrs. Norma Jean Mafnas is married to John Mafnas and
- together are blessed with three wonderful and beautiful girls; Tasi, Mary Jo and Nora
- 15 Jean Mafnas; and

1	WHEREAS, Mrs. Norma Jean Mafnas began her career as a School Aide								
2	in 1990, and has worked at Agana Heights Elementary School for the past thirty (30)								
3	years; and								
4	WHEREAS, Mrs. Norma Jean Mafnas retired as a School Aide 3 in June								
5	2017, and was called back to service to work at Southern High School; therefore								
6	BE IT NOW RESOLVED, that the Speaker certify, and the Legislature								
7	Secretary attest to, the adoption hereof, and that copies of the same be thereafter								
8	transmitted to; Mr. John Mafnas and her three girls; Tasi, Mary Jo and Nora Jean								
9	Mafnas, Dr. Jon Fernandez, Superintendent, Guam Department of Education, and								
10	the Honorable Eddie Baza Calvo, I Maga 'lahen Guåhan.								
	DULY AND REGULARLY ADOPTED BY <i>I MINA'TRENTAI KUÅTTRO NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN</i> DAY OF, 2017.								
	BENJAMIN J.F. CRUZ RÉGINE BISCOE LEE								
	Speaker Legislative Secretary								